## PBLC #4 Executive Director Appointment

March 12, 2024

From: PDD Raymond Sturm, Deputy Kennel Executive Director

To: MODD Kennel Bylaws Committee

Subj: Proposed Changes to Kennel Bylaws, Article IV, Section 409

In accordance with MODD Constitution and Bylaws (Revised 2023), Article IV, Section 403 and Article XIII, Section 1301 the following is submitted for consideration.

## Proposed bylaw change to Section 409: Kennel Officers-Elected/Appointed Staff

CURRENT:

Section 409 B. APPOINTED – After the election, the Kennel Board of Trustees will appoint, with the approval of the Chief, an Honorable Executive Director.

## PROPOSED:

Section 409 B. APPOINTED – After the election, the <mark>Honorable Chief Devil Dog will appoint, with the approval of the Board of Trustees, an Honorable Executive Director.</mark>

## RATIONALE:

As written, the process is backwards from standard practice. For instance, the President nominates a person for a position and the US Senate confirms the person. Additionally, the PDD who wrote the current bylaw has stated that it is worded incorrectly from his intent. The proposed change fixes it.

Respectfully submitted,

Stan

Raymond Sturm Deputy Kennel Executive Director